502682034 02/15/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2728641

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
			Name	Execution Date		
MOB OUTILLAGE, SA				11/25/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name: WILLIAM FLOYD REE			ED			
Street Address:	108 FREESIA	108 FREESIA COURT				
City:	HOLMDEL	HOLMDEL				
State/Country:	NEW JERSE	′				
Postal Code:	07733					
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number:		78501				
		78501				
	E DATA	78501				
	E DATA	78501				
CORRESPONDENC	303-	-271-94	68			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	303- roge	-271-94 er@jack	41 68 sonip.com			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will	303- roge Il be sent via US Ma	-271-94 er@jack	41 68 sonip.com of the email attempt is unsuccessful.			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Nam	303- roge <i>I be sent via US Ma</i> e: ROG	-271-94 er@jack a <i>il wher</i> GER A.	41 68 sonip.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. JACKSON			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	303- roge <i>I be sent via US Ma</i> e: ROG 209	-271-94 er@jack <i>ail when</i> GER A. KALAM	41 68 sonip.com of the email attempt is unsuccessful.			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will. Correspondent Nam	303- roge <i>Il be sent via US Ma</i> e: ROG 209 UNI	-271-94 er@jack a <i>il wher</i> GER A. KALAN T 9	41 68 sonip.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. JACKSON MATH STREET			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will. Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	303- roge Il be sent via US Ma e: ROG 209 UNI DEN	-271-94 er@jack a <i>il wher</i> GER A. KALAN T 9	41 68 Sonip.com In the email attempt is unsuccessful. JACKSON MATH STREET COLORADO 80223			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will. Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	303- roge Il be sent via US Ma e: ROG 209 UNI DEN	-271-94 er@jack a <i>il wher</i> GER A. KALAN T 9	41 68 sonip.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. JACKSON MATH STREET			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will. Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	303- roge I be sent via US Ma e: ROG 209 UNI DEN	-271-94 er@jack a <i>il wher</i> GER A. KALAN T 9	41 68 Sonip.com In the email attempt is unsuccessful. JACKSON MATH STREET COLORADO 80223			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will. Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	303- roge I be sent via US Ma e: ROG 209 UNI DEN	-271-94 er@jack a <i>il wher</i> GER A. KALAN T 9	68 Sonip.com In the email attempt is unsuccessful. JACKSON MATH STREET COLORADO 80223 1199.07001			

PATENT REEL: 032224 FRAME: 0568

source=AssignmentMOBtoWillReed#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT

WHEREAS, MOB Outillage, SA, whose address is 20 BD. D'Auvergne, 42500

Le Chambon-Feugerolles, France, hereafter referred to as "assignor", own certain new

and useful improvements in an invention titled; Retainer Apparatus hereafter referred

to as "invention", the aforementioned patent comprising the "invention" and identified as

Docket Number 1199.07001 in the files of the law offices of Jackson Esquire, also

identified at the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) as issued patent

number 7,850,141 with an issue date of December 14, 2010;

WHEREAS, I. William Floyd Reed, herein referred to as "assignee" whose

address is 108 Freesia Ct., Holmdel, NJ 07733, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire

right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration the receipt whereof is acknowledged and

Partie are department from a definition of the con-

certain other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which

is hereby acknowledged. I the assignor, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer

unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right,

title, and interest in and to the said invention and the aforesaid United States patent, for

the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries and to all

Letters Patent, divisionals, continuations, reissues, and extensions to be obtained

therefore; and I further agree to cooperate with assignee hereunder in the obtaining

and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent, but at the expense of assignee.

I further hereby assign and agree to assign to assignee the entire right, title and

interest, domestic and foreign, which I may have in discoveries, improvements and

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

inventions made, conceived or developed by me in connection with the development of said Retainer Apparatus and do further agree to execute all applications for patent, assignments, and other appropriate documents and to perform all things necessary to make this Agreement effective and to perfect all right, title and interest in and to said discoveries, improvements or inventions in said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to record this assignment for United States patent number 7,850,141 solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date set forth hereinafter.

Date:	45/10/2013	B

y: _____

Thibaut Moulin President

MOB Outillage, SA

Notary Public

Je soussigné Maître Heam. BALA. 9 certifie sincère et véritable la signature de M.W. LAN. D. V. L. L. V. apposée ci-contre.



Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 02/15/2014